Hunger Free Campus Grants
Fiscal Year 2024 Request for Proposal
Minnesota Statutes 135A.137
Important Dates
Proposal Available: April 22, 2024
Revised Proposal Available: April 26, 2024
Technical Question Deadline: May 16, 2024
Proposal Submission Deadline: May 23, 2024

Once an applicant submits their Proposal Cover Sheet and selects business entities, nonprofit organizations or
political subdivisions, they will receive instructions and materials to complete a financial and capacity review.
Applicant Capacity Review
The Applicant Capacity Review section includes the following fields:
Capacity Response
• Describe the applicant’s history of performing the work that will be funded by this grant. This includes
describing the applicant’s current staffing, organization structure, and budget.
• Has the applicant been awarded or have an active grant from the Minnesota Office of Higher Education
in the past 5 years?
o Yes
 If yes, please list the grant program and fiscal year
Page | 9
• FY2024 (July 1, 2023 – June 30, 2024)
• FY2023 (July 1, 2022 – June 30, 2023)
• FY2022 (July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022)
• FY2021 (July 1, 2020 – June 30, 2021)
• FY2020 (July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020)
o No – will not need to fill anything out
• Has the applicant been awarded or have an active grant from another State of Minnesota Agency in the
past 5 years?
o Yes